REC

102105420 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PAILING.

1.	Name of conveying parties:	
1.	Shunichi Matsushita	
2.	Osamu Aso	

3. Misao Sakano

() Yes (X) No 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Г

Street Address: 6-1 Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku

City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:

()

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Patent Application No.: 10/053,231

Filing Date: January 17, 2002

Yes (X)

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement ()

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date:

1. May 7, 2002

2. May 7, 2002 3. May 7, 2002

Additional numbers attached? ()

Patent No .: Issue Date:

Yes

No

(X)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Thomas R. Arno Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: NAGAT32.001AUS

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$40

(X) Enclosed

()

(X)

()

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas R. Arno

Name of Person Signing

Date

40,490

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/29/2002 GTON11

00000161 10053231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

S:\DOCS\TCM\TCM-1468.DOC 052202

> **PATENT** REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0905

P1597VS (TPF6723VS) PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/	WE(1) Shunichi MATSUSF	HITA	
	citizen, residing at		
Og em . ACO			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at	Tokyo,	Japan
(3) Misao SAKANO			
a Japanese	citizen, residing at	Tokyo,	Japan
(4)			
	_		
a	citizen, residing at		
(8)			
a	citizen, residing at		
hereinafter referred to as		an one inver	ntor is listed above), have invented certain new
the specification of whic			

(a) 🗆

is attached hereto; or

PATENT REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0906

	(p)	<u>a</u>	was filed on	January	17, 2002		as Application				
			No10/0	53,231		or Express Mail No.	, as Application No. not				
			yet known				and was amended				
			on				(if applicable); or				
	(c) was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.										
			filed on								
			and as amended under PCT Article 19 on								
			(if any) and/or	under PCT	Article 34 on		(if any).				
	AND W	HEREAS	S, THE FURUE	KAWA ELE	ECTRIC CO.	, LTD.					
(hereina	after refe ements w	rred to a	s Assignee) de t to the United S	sires to a States of Ar	equire the ent merica, its terri	ire right, title, and inter tories and possessions.					
presents assigns, and und renewal and all hereby	ledged, A s does he the entir der said is and con reissues authorize provemen	Assignor in the reby sell to right, to improve matinuation and externs and request and request sand request.	hereby acknowledge, assign, transfertle, and interest nents, and any as thereof, and ansions thereof, uests the Comm	edges that er and set in the Uni Patent Ap ill Patents and all rig issioner of	it has sold, a over, unto As ited States of a plications in to fithe United this of priority Patents of the	on, the receipt and sufficients assigned, transferred and assignee, its successors, lead America, and its territorie the United States of America which a under International Confunited States of America and assigns, in accordance	set over, and by these gal representatives and s and possessions in, to erica and all divisions, may be granted thereon eventions; and Assignor a to issue all Patents for				
proceed and gen	presentat ling, sign erally do	ives and all lawful everythin	assigns, any fa I papers, execute ng possible to ai	cts known e all divisio d Assignee	to it respectional, continuing, its successor	it will communicate to Ang said improvements, and reissue applications s, legal representatives and States of America.	and testify in any legal, make all rightful oaths				
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF, A	ssignor int	ending to be le	gally bound has hereunto	affixed its signature.				
This_7	th day	of <u>M</u> a	ау	, 20_02	Signature of	Shungh Matsu Shunichi Matsu	JShi Ta JSHITA				
This_7	th day	of Me	ay .	, 20_02_	Signature of	Osamu ASO					
This 7	th_day	of Ma	ay	, 20 02	Signature of	Misao Sak	eano				

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0907